
Sunday, June 17, 2018Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

78F Clear 72%H 7mphSSE
5K Off :7:30 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 9 089   John Nance (M70) 9 M70-74     26:26.160 8:30.526:25 1.162.9 12:55 13:31 +36

2 18 060   Jaws Hansen (M58) 16 M55-59     27:57.070 9:00.227:59 1.931:46.4 13:47 14:10 +24

3 20 008   Danny Gill (M63) 18 M60-64     30:03.987 9:40.630:00 3.9924.4 14:36 15:28 +53

4 27 261   John Kramer (M56) 21 M55-59     34:43.986 11:10.834:50 6.012.6 16:28 18:16 +107

5 29 097   Nathan Bruser (M47) 23 M45-49     28:35.114 9:12.028:28 7.1112:10.5 14:05 14:30 +26

6 12 193   Julio Lopez (M62) 11 M60-64     27:17.046 8:46.927:30 12.9523.8 13:36 13:41 +4

7 1 007   Justin Miller (M14) 1 M10-14     21:13.345 6:49.921:00 13.350.0 10:41 10:32 -10

8 30 024   Carol Creech (F67) 7 F65-69     43:32.857 14:01.043:16 16.863.8 21:30 22:03 +33

9 13 256   Rich Cronin (M50) 12 M50-54     27:42.401 8:55.128:00 17.606.0 13:14 14:28 +74

10 14 168   Phil Williams (M55) 13 M55-59     24:20.558 7:50.124:00 20.563:36.9 12:10 12:10 +0

11 17 265   Kuay Sullivan (F52) 2 F50-54     28:46.095 9:15.629:08 21.903.8 14:23 14:23 +1

12 25 918   Jackie Olson  (F50) 5 F50-54     33:40.989 10:50.533:12 28.995.9 16:11 17:30 +79

13 8 155   Ruben Arevalo (M62) 8 M60-64     26:10.298 8:25.425:41 29.300.0 12:52 13:18 +25

14 21 449   Kumiko McCoy (F69) 3 F65-69     31:31.463 10:08.831:00 31.463.8 15:29 16:03 +34

15 7 222   Rich Weklar (M47) 7 M45-49     25:33.855 8:13.725:00 33.862.0 12:20 13:14 +54

16 24 283   Ruben Reyes (M62) 20 M60-64     31:39.627 10:11.431:05 34.631:06.0 15:39 16:01 +22

17 4 006   Brian Miller (M47) 4 M45-49     23:22.088 7:31.322:38 44.090.2

18 2 011   Blair Casey (M31) 2 M30-34     21:37.199 6:57.522:22 44.800.0 10:40 10:57 +16

19 26 454   Betsy Palmer (F57) 6 F55-59     33:45.647 10:52.034:37 51.3511.0 16:04 17:42 +98

20 11 169   Chris Williams (M11) 10 M10-14     23:53.049 7:41.323:00 53.053:39.7 11:29 12:24 +54

21 15 008   David Mask (M66) 14 M65-69     27:44.006 8:55.626:50 54.0122.2 13:37 14:07 +30

22 28 909   Scott Salter (M65) 22 M65-69     36:31.027 11:45.235:36 55.032.7 16:44 19:47 +182

23 31 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 24 M65-69     43:57.822 14:09.045:00 62.184.8 21:43 22:15 +33

24 19 990   Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 17 M50-54     30:05.047 9:41.029:00 65.054.6 14:46 15:19 +34

25 6 012   Doug Waters (M53) 6 M50-54     24:22.365 7:50.725:30 67.632.5 12:08 12:15 +7

26 16 061   David Short (M57) 15 M55-59     27:37.795 8:53.626:30 67.801:03.7 14:01 13:37 -24

27 5 920   Adam Robertson (M30) 5 M30-34     24:21.963 7:50.625:30 68.040.5 12:05 12:17 +12

28 22 345   Ryan Pogue (M47) 19 M45-49     29:46.882 9:35.127:50 116.881:53.3 13:55 15:52 +117

29 23 198   Yanira Lopez (F55) 4 F55-59     32:14.127 10:22.530:15 119.1327.8 16:03 16:11 +8

30 3 009   Seth Bator (M14) 3 M10-14     21:40.062 6:58.423:52 131.940.0 10:42 10:58 +16

31 10 917   Keaten Olson  (F20) 1 F20-24     26:33.589 8:32.929:10 156.414.6 12:52 13:42 +50

32 33 246   Sheila Holen (F47) 8 F45-49     49:30.551 15:56.153:00 209.4515.2 24:24 25:07 +43

33 35 145   Betsy Veneziano (F73) 9 F70-74     59:19.663 19:05.746:00 799.664.3 23:48 35:31 +703

34 32 011   Blair Casey (M31) [2] 25 M30-34     24:54.532 8:01.023:00 114.5323:10.1

35 34 061   David Short (M57) [2] 26 M55-59     28:54.810 9:18.426:30 144.8128:42.5 13:21 15:34 +133

22 13 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 007 Justin Miller (M14) 1 M10-14 Plano     21:13.345 6:49.9   21:13.3450.0 10:41 10:32 -10 13.35 66.9%

2 011 Blair Casey (M31) 2 M30-34 Carrollton     21:37.199 6:57.5   21:37.1990.0 10:40 10:57 +16 44.80 60.0%

3 009 Seth Bator (M14) 3 M10-14 Carrollton     21:40.062 6:58.4   21:40.0620.0 10:42 10:58 +16 131.94 65.5%

4 006 Brian Miller (M47) 4 M45-49 Plano     23:22.088 7:31.3   23:22.2380.2 44.09 61.6%

5 920 Adam Robertson (M30) 5 M30-34 Denton     24:21.963 7:50.6   24:22.4840.5 12:05 12:17 +12 68.04 53.1%

6 012 Doug Waters (M53) 6 M50-54 Carrollton     24:22.365 7:50.7   24:24.8802.5 12:08 12:15 +7 67.63 62.0%

7 222 Rich Weklar (M47) 7 M45-49 Bartonville     25:33.855 8:13.7   25:35.8392.0 12:20 13:14 +54 33.86 56.3%

8 155 Ruben Arevalo (M62) 8 M60-64 Carrollton     26:10.298 8:25.4   26:10.2980.0 12:52 13:18 +25 29.30 62.4%

9 089 John Nance (M70) 9 M70-74 Rowlett     26:26.160 8:30.5   26:29.0252.9 12:55 13:31 +36 1.16 66.7%

10 917 Keaten Olson  (F20) 1 F20-24 Dallas     26:33.589 8:32.9   26:38.1734.6 12:52 13:42 +50 156.41 55.7%

11 169 Chris Williams (M11) 10 M10-14 Dallas     23:53.049 7:41.3   27:32.7323:39.7 11:29 12:24 +54 53.05 64.0%

12 193 Julio Lopez (M62) 11 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:17.046 8:46.9   27:40.88623.8 13:36 13:41 +4 12.95 59.8%

13 256 Rich Cronin (M50) 12 M50-54 Arlington     27:42.401 8:55.1   27:48.4276.0 13:14 14:28 +74 17.60 53.2%

14 168 Phil Williams (M55) 13 M55-59 Dallas     24:20.558 7:50.1   27:57.4103:36.9 12:10 12:10 +0 20.56 63.1%

15 008 David Mask (M66) 14 M65-69 Lewisville     27:44.006 8:55.6   28:06.18122.2 13:37 14:07 +30 54.01 61.0%

16 061 David Short (M57) 15 M55-59 Frisco     27:37.795 8:53.6   28:41.5311:03.7 14:01 13:37 -24 67.80 56.6%

17 265 Kuay Sullivan (F52) 2 F50-54 Coppell     28:46.095 9:15.6   28:49.9063.8 14:23 14:23 +1 21.90 60.3%

18 060 Jaws Hansen (M58) 16 M55-59 Dallas     27:57.070 9:00.2   29:43.5051:46.4 13:47 14:10 +24 1.93 56.4%

19 990 Jeffrey Conklin (M54) 17 M50-54 Arlington     30:05.047 9:41.0   30:09.6934.6 14:46 15:19 +34 65.05 50.7%

20 008 Danny Gill (M63) 18 M60-64 The Colony     30:03.987 9:40.6   30:28.42924.4 14:36 15:28 +53 3.99 54.8%

21 449 Kumiko McCoy (F69) 3 F65-69 Euless     31:31.463 10:08.8   31:35.3043.8 15:29 16:03 +34 31.46 70.3%

22 345 Ryan Pogue (M47) 19 M45-49 Carrollton     29:46.882 9:35.1   31:40.1661:53.3 13:55 15:52 +117 116.88 48.4%

23 198 Yanira Lopez (F55) 4 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:14.127 10:22.5   32:41.95327.8 16:03 16:11 +8 119.13 56.0%

24 283 Ruben Reyes (M62) 20 M60-64 Carrollton     31:39.627 10:11.4   32:45.6091:06.0 15:39 16:01 +22 34.63 51.6%

25 918 Jackie Olson  (F50) 5 F50-54 Dallas     33:40.989 10:50.5   33:46.9065.9 16:11 17:30 +79 28.99 50.2%

26 454 Betsy Palmer (F57) 6 F55-59 Carrollton     33:45.647 10:52.0   33:56.60311.0 16:04 17:42 +98 51.35 54.9%

27 261 John Kramer (M56) 21 M55-59 Plano     34:43.986 11:10.8   34:46.5562.6 16:28 18:16 +107 6.01 44.6%

28 909 Scott Salter (M65) 22 M65-69 Irving     36:31.027 11:45.2   36:33.7712.7 16:44 19:47 +182 55.03 45.9%

29 097 Nathan Bruser (M47) 23 M45-49 Highland Village     28:35.114 9:12.0   40:45.59512:10.5 14:05 14:30 +26 7.11 50.4%

30 024 Carol Creech (F67) 7 F65-69 Plano     43:32.857 14:01.0   43:36.6893.8 21:30 22:03 +33 16.86 49.3%

31 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M69) 24 M65-69 Carrollton     43:57.822 14:09.0   44:02.5954.8 21:43 22:15 +33 62.18 39.6%

32 011 Blair Casey (M31) [2] 25 M30-34 Carrollton     24:54.532 8:01.0   48:04.66223:10.1 114.53 52.0%

33 246 Sheila Holen (F47) 8 F45-49 Lewisville     49:30.551 15:56.1   49:45.71015.2 24:24 25:07 +43 209.45 33.0%

34 061 David Short (M57) [2] 26 M55-59 Frisco     28:54.810 9:18.4   57:37.27128:42.5 13:21 15:34 +133 144.81 54.1%

35 145 Betsy Veneziano (F73) 9 F70-74 Carrollton     59:19.663 19:05.7   59:23.9964.3 23:48 35:31 +703 799.66 40.0%

Average Finish Time: 30:16 Average Age Grade: 55.2%30 Positive Split 3 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


